
International Student Timetable 

 

AUR30620 Certificate III in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology and 
AUR40216 Certificate IV in Automotive Mechanical Diagnosis 
Acacia Ridge Training Centre, 247 Bradman Street, Acacia Ridge QLD 4110 

 
Course Orientation 

Q Block, Level 1, Room Q.1.11: Friday 2 February 2024, 8:00 am to 2.00 pm 

 
Start date 5 February 2024 End date  November 2025 Year 2024 - 2025 
Group 24.01 (G56A) Study load Full time Version 1.0 Issued 25/01/2024 

Attendance 
Monday: 8:00 am to 4:45 pm  (Q Block) 
Tuesday: 8:00 am to 4:45 pm  (Q Block) 
Wednesday: 8:00 am to 12:00 pm (Q Block) 

 
Optional tutorials 
Tuesday and Thursday nights 4:45pm-5:45pm in room Q2.08  
 
Semester 1, 2024  
TAFE Attendance: Monday 5 February 2024 - Wednesday 27 March 2024 
Semester Break:  Monday 1 April 2024 - Friday 5 April 2024 
TAFE Attendance: Monday 8 April 2024 - Wednesday 8 May 2024 
Vocational Placement: Monday 13 May 2024 - Friday 7 June 2024 
TAFE Attendance: Monday 10 June 2024 - Wednesday 19 June 2024 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 24 June 2024 - Friday 5 July 2024 
 
Semester 2, 2024  
TAFE Attendance: Monday 8 July 2024 - Wednesday 4 September 2024 
Vocational Placement: Monday 9 September 2024 - Friday 20 September 2024 
Semester Break:  Monday 23 September 2024 - Friday 27 September 2024 
Vocational Placement: Monday 30 September 2024 - Friday 18 October 2024 
TAFE Attendance: Monday 21 October 2024 - Wednesday 20 November 2024 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 25 November 2024 - Friday 24 January 2025 
 
Semester 1, 2025 (Vocational Placement and Attendance Dates are still to be confirmed) 
Start Date: Tuesday 28 January 2025 
 
Semester 2, 2025 Vocational Placement and Attendance Dates are still to be confirmed) 
Start Date: Monday 14 July 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Public Holidays listed on next page… 

 

 



Public Holidays (no attendance)  
Friday 26 January 2024: Australia Day Monday 27 January 2025: Australia Day 
Friday 29 March 2024: Good Friday Friday 18 April 2025: Good Friday 
Monday 1 April 2024: Easter Monday Monday 21 April 2025: Easter Monday 
Thursday 25 April 2024: ANZAC Day Monday 5 May 2025: Labour Day 
Monday 6 May 2024: Labour Day  Wednesday 13 August 2025: Ekka Show Day 
Wednesday 14 August 2024: Ekka Show Holiday Monday 6 October 2025: King’s Birthday 
Monday 7 October 2024: King’s Birthday   

 

 
Semester 2, 2024 
Competency Code Competency Name 
AURETR112 Test and repair basic electrical circuits 

AURETR125 Test, charge and replace batteries and jump-start vehicles 

AURTTF102 Inspect and service diesel fuel injection systems  

AURLTB103 Diagnose and repair light vehicle hydraulic braking systems 

AURTTC103 Diagnose and repair cooling systems 

AURLTQ102 Diagnose and repair light vehicle drive shafts 

AURLTD104 Diagnose and repair light vehicle steering systems 

AURLTD105 Diagnose and repair light vehicle suspension systems 

AURETR130 Diagnose and repair starting systems 

AURETR129 Diagnose and repair charging systems 

VOCATIONAL PLACEMENT: 5 weeks  
 
 

 

Semester 1, 2024 
Competency Code Competency Name 
AURASA102 Follow safe working practices in an automotive workplace 

AURAEA002 Follow environmental and sustainability best practice in an automotive workplace 

AURTTK102 Use and maintain tools and equipment in an automotive workplace 

AURTTK001 Use and maintain measuring equipment in an automotive workplace 

AURTTB101 Inspect and service braking systems 

AURTTA105 Select and use bearings, seals, gaskets, sealants and adhesives 

AURTTD004 Inspect and service suspension systems 

AURTTD002 Inspect and service steering systems 

AURTTE104 Inspect and service engines 

AURTTC001 Inspect and service cooling systems 

AURTTF101 Inspect and service petrol fuel systems 

AURTTA104 Carry out servicing operations 

AURTTX102 Inspect and service manual transmissions 

VOCATIONAL PLACEMENT: 4 weeks 



Semester 1, 2025 
Competency Code Competency Name 
AURTTF105 Diagnose and repair engine forced-induction systems 

AURLTE102 Diagnose and repair light vehicle engines 

AURMTA007 Conduct non-destructive testing 

AURETR131 Diagnose and repair ignition systems 

AURLTZ101 Diagnose and repair light vehicle emission control systems 

AURETR123 Diagnose and repair spark ignition engine management systems 

AURETR124 Diagnose and repair compression ignition engine management systems 

AURETR122 Diagnose and repair vehicle dynamic control systems 

AURETH011 Depower and reinitialise hybrid electric vehicles 

AURETH012 Service and maintain electrical components in hybrid electric vehicles 

AURETH110 0BDiagnose and repair high voltage rechargeable energy storage systems in hybrid electric 
vehicles 

VOCATIONAL PLACEMENT: 5 weeks 
 

Semester 2, 2025 
Competency Code Competency Name 
1BAURTTA121 Diagnose complex system faults 

2BAURTTA118 Carry out diagnostic procedures 

3BAURMTE101 Test engines using a dynamometer 

4BAURMTF002 Analyse and repair performance fuel injection systems 

5BAURLTB104 Diagnose complex faults in light vehicle braking systems 

6BAURLTD109 Diagnose complex faults in light vehicle steering and suspension systems 

7BAURLTE104 Diagnose complex faults in light vehicle petrol engines 

VOCATIONAL PLACEMENT: 4 weeks 
 

Timetable subject to change 
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